
 

DANE  COUNTY  DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC 
WORKS, HIGHWAY and TRANSPORTATION 

County Executive 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way  Madison, Wisconsin  53713 Commissioner / Director 
Joseph T. Parisi Phone:  (608) 266-4018  Fax:  (608) 267-1533 Gerald J. Mandli 

Addendum No. 2 
RFB No. 314002 - 1 - rev. 08/13 

 
 

February 14, 2014 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 314002 - ADDENDUM NO. 2 

CLAY EXCAVATION AND TRUCKING 

 
 

BIDS DUE:  TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2013, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  
TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

 
 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is 
hereby made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB.  Bidders must 
acknowledge all Addenda on the Bid Form. 
 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 

 
1. Appendix C – Test Pit Field Logs and Location Map 

• Appendix C is added to the Project Manual to provide the available test pit field logs and 
a test pit location map for the project.  The topsoil / silt loam thickness above the clay 
ranged from 9” to 30” according to the test pits conducted in 1988. 
 

2. Clarification in Response to Questions: 
• The borrow area identified in the project plans for Phase 1 (eastern 40 acre parcel) 

includes an estimated 180,000 tons of clay.  The restoration plan is based on the removal 
of all 180,000 tons of clay (Option B Alternate)  If only 78,000 tons of clay are excavated 
(Base Bid B) only part of the borrow area will be disturbed and restored.  The erosion 
control plan will remain the same under both Base Bid B and the Option B Alternate. 
 
 

Enclosures: 
Appendix C – Test Pit Field Logs and Location Map 



RFB No. 314002  Appendix C 

Appendix C 
 

Test Pit Field Logs and Location Map 









































4.5 4.2 5.5

0.0 5.1 6.0 4.6 6.0 4.8 4.7 2.3 3.8

4.0 2.0 4.6 4.6 4.3 5.0 6.0 4.6 2.0

1.0 8.1 8.6 2.0 1.0

8.3 2.8 1.0 1.0 3.0

3.5 1.5

E1
E3

E5 E7 E9 E11 E13 E15 E17 E19 E21 E23 E25

S1

S3

S5

S7

S9

S11

2

8

8

2

2

2

2

200' setback

Easy Street

D
A

N
E

 
C

O
U

N
T

Y
 
W

I
S

C
O

N
S

I
N

D
E

P
A

R
T

M
E

N
T

 
O

F
 
P

U
B

L
I
C

 
W

O
R

K
S

B
y
:
 
M

R

D
e
s
i
g
n

B
i
d
 
N

o
.
:

D
r
a
w

n

B
y
:
 
M

R

D
a
t
e
:
 

A
p
p
r
o
v
e
d

B
y
:
 
J
W

S
c
a
l
e
:

R
e
v
i
s
i
o
n
s

Sheet

of

F
i
l
e

 
N

a
m

e
:

E
A

S
Y

 
S

T
.
 
C

L
A

Y
 
B

O
R

R
O

W
 
S

I
T

E

C
L
A

Y
 
T

H
I
C

K
N

E
S

S
 
I
S

O
P

A
C

H

1
0
/
0
7
/
2
0
1
3

1

1

Legend

Test pit location (conducted June 1988)

4.0  Clay thickness meeting liner requirements

Clay thickness isopach (1' contour interval)

A
S

 
S

H
O

W
N

0 100' 200'

Date of Aerial Photography: 2010


	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid (rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 314002 - ADDENDUM NO. 2
	CLAY EXCAVATION AND TRUCKING
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:



